 102
102
> AUSSTATTUNG
die transfertische ohne antrieb (toa) laufen jeweils auf zwei
einfach-, bzw. sondersegmenten. die spielfreie einstellung
(vorspannung) erfolgt bei den tischen mit einfachsegmenten
über den einstellexzenter, bei den tischen mit sonderseg-
menten über jeweils zwei einstellschrauben.

K3 |  f > 0,6 • cn
(f-belastung, cn-tragzahl)
BESTELLBEISPIEL
toa 10 aus stahl, vorspannklasse K2, hub 800 mm
= TOA 10 – St – K2 Hub 800
> EQUIPMENT
the transfer tables without drive (toa) run on two single or
special segments each. play-freeadjustment is effected by
means of the adjusting eccentric in case of the table with single
segments and by means of two adjusting screws in case of the
table with special segments. for better system rigidity under
load, 3 prestressing classes are available for the toas (see
order note). except for toa 101 the toa are available as alumi-
nium tables (al) or steel tables (st). for the borehole patterns
of the prismatic guide rail (ps), see chapter 08. customized
borehole patterns are available on request.
dimensions and load ratings: see dimension tables!
> ACCURACY
the guiding accuracy of toa is similar to the guiding accuracy
of the prismatic guide rails (see chapter 08). in case of a stroke
length of 1000 mm for example, the guiding accuracy  =  0,01 mm.
of course, the guiding accuracy depends on the accuracy of
the screwon-surface.
> LENGTH OF STROKE
without butt joining – see maximum manufacturing length of
the required prismatic guide rail. with butt joining – any requi-
red length of stroke.
> ORDER NOTE
for optimum toa adjustment to the applied load, the required
load or prestressing class (K1-K3) must be specified in the order.
if no load or specification is given, the toa will be adjusted to the
prestressing class K1 (without play).
Determination of the prestressing class K:
K1 |  f < 0,2  cn
K2 |  0,2 • cn ≤ f ≤ 0,6 • cn
K3 |  f > 0,6 • cn
(f-belastung, cn-tragzahl)
EXAMPLE OF ORDER
toa 10, of steel, prestressing class K2, stroke 800 mm
= TOA 10 – St – K2 stroke 800
allgemeine produktinformationen
general productinformation
transfertische ohne antrieb
transfer tables without driwe11
 103
L & L LINEAR
103
transfertische ohne antrieb
transfer tables without driwe
RANSFERTISCH TOA 01-06 mit Einfachsegmenten
TRANSFER TABLE TOA 01-06 with single segments
best. nr.
order no.